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2009 Lake Conference Championships - 5/19/2009 to 5/20/2009                                     
Lakeville South High School                                                               
Results   
                                      
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
========================================================================== 
Conference: @ 12.04  5/21/2008   Kylie Peterson, Apple Valley                      
Name                      Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 
==========================================================================
Preliminaries    
1 Alex Beckman              10 Eastview               12.44      12.64Q  1    
2 Amanda Beckman            10 Eastview               12.56      12.74Q  2    
3 Destiny Howard            11 Burnsville             12.79      12.94Q  4    
4 Katie Murgic              11 Rosemount              12.67      13.03Q  3    
5 Sophie Lasko              12 Lakeville North        12.95      12.94q  1    
6 Rachel Banham             10 Lakeville North        13.04      13.12q  1    
7 Rachel Tisdale            11 Chaska                 12.95      13.35q  2    
8 Ashley Carney             12 Lakeville South        13.07      13.40q  2    
9 Jaryn Pipkins              8 Apple Valley           13.13      13.45q  4   
10 Natalie Eaton            11 Eagan                  12.74      13.53   4   
11 Kendall Broders          10 Apple Valley           13.10      13.54   3   
12 Angie Anyaogu             9 Lakeville North        13.70      13.58   3   
13 Katie Mattson             9 Chaska                 13.31      13.63   2   
14 Molly Sparks             10 Eagan                  12.84      13.68   3   
15 Shaday Williams           9 Apple Valley           13.32      13.68   3   
16 Tessa Scanlon            11 Chaska                 13.24      13.74   2   
17 Katrina Ziegler          12 Eden Prairie           13.45      13.77   1   
18 Hannah Shie               9 Eastview               13.54      13.78   2   
19 Bailly Drayton            9 Burnsville             13.20      13.79   4   
20 Latia Lynn               11 Bloomington Kenn       13.35      13.90   4   
21 Meghan Reuter            11 Rosemount              14.09      13.91   2   
22 Camille Peterson         11 Burnsville             13.58      13.94   4   
23 Jennifer Edmunds          7 Lakeville South        13.42      13.95   2   
24 Brianna King             10 Chaska                 13.21      13.95   3   
25 Ashley Jeuressieum       10 Eden Prairie           13.56      13.96   3   
26 Angela LaCroix            9 Eagan                  13.24      13.96   1   
27 Tally Erickson           10 Bloomington Kenn       13.36      14.05   4   
28 TaylorAnne Belski        10 Eagan                  13.24      14.06   1   
29 Shelbi Anderson          10 Bloomington Jeff       13.81      14.09   2   
30 Jeannie Farrell           9 Burnsville             13.44      14.09   1   
31 Hannah Dahl              10 Lakeville South        13.95      14.14   1   
32 Carissa Sawyer           11 Rosemount              13.91      14.14   1   
33 Allison Bluhm            10 Eden Prairie           13.62      14.20   4   
34 Rachel Skog              11 Bloomington Kenn       13.39      14.43   3   
35 Erin Spong                9 Bloomington Jeff       14.20      14.49   3   
36 Charlotte Burk           12 Bloomington Jeff       14.41      14.76   4 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 12.04  5/21/2008   Kylie Peterson, Apple Valley                     
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Alex Beckman              10 Eastview              12.64      12.65   10       
2 Amanda Beckman            10 Eastview              12.74      12.69    8      
3 Destiny Howard            11 Burnsville            12.94      12.98    7      
4 Sophie Lasko              12 Lakeville North       12.94      13.07    6      
5 Katie Murgic              11 Rosemount             13.03      13.13    5      
6 Rachel Banham             10 Lakeville North       13.12      13.29    4      
7 Rachel Tisdale            11 Chaska                13.35      13.43    3      
8 Ashley Carney             12 Lakeville South       13.40      13.65    2      
9 Jaryn Pipkins              8 Apple Valley          13.45      13.67    1  
 



Girls 200 Meter Dash 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 25.17  5/21/2008   Kylie Peterson, Apple Valley                      
Name                    Year School                    Seed    Prelims  H# 
==========================================================================
1 Antoinette Goodman        12 Burnsville             25.40      26.43Q  1    
2 Amanda Beckman            10 Eastview               26.12      26.62Q  2    
3 Katie Murgic              11 Rosemount              26.56      27.01Q  4    
4 Destiny Howard            11 Burnsville             27.10      27.36Q  3    
5 Katrina Nicholson         11 Lakeville North        27.25      27.06q  1    
6 Ta Sandle                 11 Eden Prairie           27.52      27.24q  2    
7 Brooke Campbell           12 Lakeville North                   27.29q  4    
8 Alex Beckman              10 Eastview               26.64      27.45q  4    
9 Hana Fischer              10 Eden Prairie           27.82      27.55q  2   
10 Sommer Daye              12 Apple Valley           26.24      27.82   3   
11 Rachel Tisdale           11 Chaska                 27.16      27.99   2   
12 Jaryn Pipkins             8 Apple Valley           27.30      28.10   1   
13 Mikayla Jacobson          8 Lakeville South        27.72      28.24   4   
14 Kaitlin VanWinkle         9 Lakeville South        28.86      28.32   1   
15 Hannah Shie               9 Eastview               28.14      28.34   2   
16 Zoe Zumbach               9 Apple Valley           27.83      28.48   1   
17 Sarah Miller             10 Eagan                  27.56      28.71   3   
18 Kristi Levin             12 Lakeville North        27.95      28.74   3   
19 Rachel Mickelson          9 Lakeville South        29.12      28.76   1   
20 Katie Mattson             9 Chaska                 27.73      28.79   4   
21 Amanda Astor              9 Eden Prairie           27.94      28.83   2   
22 Bailly Drayton            9 Burnsville             27.93      28.84   1   
23 Taylor Mutua              9 Apple Valley           27.79      28.86   3   
24 Meghan Reuter            11 Rosemount              28.44      29.11   3   
25 Mara Plifka              12 Eagan                             29.18   3   
26 Brittany Scherber         9 Bloomington Jeff       28.60      29.23   3   
27 Jillian Paul             10 Chaska                 28.38      29.40   1   
28 Kim Huynh                12 Eagan                  28.54      29.45   4   
28 TaylorAnne Belski        10 Eagan                  28.40      29.45   2   
30 Dana Hanson              12 Bloomington Jeff       28.37      29.53   1   
31 Alyssa Temte             11 Rosemount              28.56      29.71   4   
32 Genna Simonson           12 Chaska                 28.02      30.19   4   
33 Iesha Reason             12 Bloomington Kenn       28.72      30.24   2   
34 Devon Redlin             10 Bloomington Kenn       29.91      32.03   3   
35 Ashley Humphrey          10 Bloomington Kenn       30.90      34.16   4 
 
Girls 200 Meter 
Dash======================================================================   
Conference: @ 25.17  5/21/2008   Kylie Peterson, Apple Valley                     
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Amanda Beckman           10 Eastview               26.62      26.99   10      
2 Alex Beckman             10 Eastview               27.45      27.02    8      
3 Brooke Campbell          12 Lakeville North        27.29      27.14    7      
4 Katie Murgic             11 Rosemount              27.01      27.16    6      
5 Katrina Nicholson        11 Lakeville North        27.06      27.34    5      
6 Hana Fischer             10 Eden Prairie           27.55      27.73    4      
7 Destiny Howard           11 Burnsville             27.36      27.84    3      
8 Ta Sandle                11 Eden Prairie           27.24      27.88    2  
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 55.72  2002        Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy              
Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims    H# 
======================================================================= 
1 Shade Pratt               10 Rosemount            1:00.13      59.56Q  2    
2 Brooke Campbell           12 Lakeville North        59.04      59.90Q  1    
3 Jaya Perkins              10 Lakeville North      1:01.51    1:01.77Q  4    
4 Alexa Bizter              12 Eden Prairie         1:01.32    1:02.01Q  3    
5 Alicia Symington          10 Bloomington Jeff     1:03.40    1:02.25q  3    



6 Brianna Stelzer            9 Lakeville South      1:02.58    1:02.57q  1    
7 Funmi Adams               11 Eastview                        1:02.60q  1    
8 Ashley Fedie              10 Chaska               1:01.89    1:02.62q  4    
9 Kerianne Wahlberg         12 Bloomington Kenn     1:02.18    1:02.83q  3   
10 Brianna Gohman           10 Lakeville South      1:04.23    1:03.11   3   
11 Macey Kent               12 Burnsville           1:03.20    1:03.14   4   
12 Thana Hussein             9 Rosemount            1:04.39    1:03.18   4   
13 Bre Steele               10 Eagan                1:03.14    1:03.46   3   
14 Abby Bitzer              12 Eden Prairie         1:02.54    1:03.49   1   
15 Shaday Williams           9 Apple Valley         1:04.62    1:03.53   4   
16 Rachel Mickelson          9 Lakeville South      1:06.43    1:03.54   1   
17 Leah Nesheim              9 Eastview             1:02.92    1:03.63   2   
18 Megan Kristo              9 Eden Prairie         1:03.89    1:04.48   1   
19 Emily Feyereisen         10 Chaska               1:05.09    1:04.51   1   
20 Emily Larranaga           8 Chaska               1:03.92    1:04.56   1   
21 Jessica Rupp              9 Eagan                1:05.50    1:04.58   4   
22 Brenna Carda             12 Lakeville North      1:02.45    1:05.15   2   
23 Kristen McGuiggan        11 Apple Valley         1:03.36    1:05.24   4   
24 Kate Griffin              8 Burnsville           1:04.85    1:05.42   2   
25 Taylor Matua              9 Apple Valley         1:05.59    1:05.78   3   
26 Kelsey North             12 Eastview             1:05.34    1:06.10   3   
27 Cassie Anderson           9 Bloomington Jeff     1:07.40    1:06.96   4   
28 Jennifer Stover          10 Burnsville           1:04.67    1:07.02   3   
29 Amy Junget                9 Chaska               1:05.11    1:07.03   2   
30 Danielle Bolme           11 Apple Valley         1:05.44    1:07.11   4   
31 TaylorAnne Belski        10 Eagan                1:05.74    1:07.27   2   
32 Latia Lynn               11 Bloomington Kenn     1:03.87    1:07.54   2   
33 Megan Duffy              10 Rosemount            1:06.46    1:07.64   2   
34 Emily Healy              10 Lakeville South      1:07.28    1:07.72   3   
35 Iesha Reason             12 Bloomington Kenn     1:04.10    1:11.77   2  
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 55.72  2002        Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy             
Name                    Year School                Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Brooke Campbell           12 Lakeville North       59.90      59.08   10      
2 Shade Pratt               10 Rosemount             59.56      59.17    8      
3 Brianna Stelzer            9 Lakeville South     1:02.57    1:02.09    7      
4 Kerianne Wahlberg         12 Bloomington Kenn    1:02.83    1:02.15    6      
5 Jaya Perkins              10 Lakeville North     1:01.77    1:02.53    5      
6 Ashley Fedie              10 Chaska              1:02.62    1:02.63    4      
7 Alicia Symington          10 Bloomington Jeff    1:02.25    1:03.09    3      
8 Alexa Bizter              12 Eden Prairie        1:02.01    1:03.31    2      
9 Funmi Adams               11 Eastview            1:02.60    1:03.32    1  
 
Girls 800 Meter Run 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 2:14.20  2004        Heather Dorniden, Rosemount                    
Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims    H# 
==========================================================================
1 Kaila Urick               10 Chaska               2:23.83    2:24.57Q  4    
2 Tori Grund                 9 Rosemount            2:25.74    2:25.73Q  3    
3 Anne Ferguson             10 Eastview             2:20.24    2:28.63Q  1    
4 Taylor Berg               12 Eagan                2:21.24    2:30.59Q  2    
5 Lauren Johnson            11 Chaska               2:24.74    2:26.13q  4    
6 Macey Kent                12 Burnsville           2:26.50    2:30.39q  1    
7 Megan Kilbride             9 Lakeville South      2:30.09    2:31.32q  3    
8 MaryBeth Schroeder        11 Apple Valley         2:31.05    2:31.75q  1    
9 Megan Smith               12 Lakeville North      2:22.44    2:31.86q  3   
10 Heather Goff             10 Eagan                2:26.32    2:31.88   2   
11 Jenna Urick               8 Chaska               2:27.82    2:32.38   1   
12 Claire Bulat                Chaska               2:29.06    2:33.19   3   
13 Stefanie Lewison          9 Lakeville South      2:33.82    2:34.28   4   
14 Laura Flicek             11 Eagan                2:28.41    2:35.84   2   



15 Hanna Hoch                9 Eden Prairie         2:31.00    2:36.35   1   
16 Mackenzie Burkstrand     11 Eastview             2:30.74    2:36.70   2   
17 Laura Dennis              9 Rosemount            2:31.66    2:36.71   2   
18 Ellen Fischer            11 Rosemount            2:29.95    2:36.99   4   
19 Katie Espe               11 Eden Prairie         2:34.00    2:37.32   3   
20 Erin Kilbride             7 Lakeville South      2:35.53    2:37.97   1   
21 Kaitlin Hattouni          9 Apple Valley         2:35.03    2:38.34   2   
22 Allie Marten              9 Eden Prairie         2:35.80    2:39.31   3   
23 Allie Miller              9 Lakeville North      2:29.33    2:40.44   4   
24 Emily Wilson              8 Lakeville North      2:35.55    2:40.71   1   
25 Dancia Martens            9 Bloomington Jeff     2:43.90    2:44.08   1   
26 Madison Ihrke             9 Apple Valley         2:37.14    2:44.85   4   
27 Katie Carr               10 Bloomington Jeff     2:43.60    2:44.99   2   
28 Micaela Meredith          9 Bloomington Kenn     2:40.00    2:48.43   4   
29 Faith Brisbois           12 Eden Prairie         2:35.74    2:48.45   2   
30 Jessica Mosier           12 Burnsville           2:42.00    2:48.81   3   
31 Kathleen Cameron          7 Bloomington Kenn     2:48.00    2:52.58   1   
32 Raeann Oxborough         11 Bloomington Kenn     2:33.00    2:54.12   3   
33 Ally Lawrence            11 Eastview             2:33.54    2:56.60   4  
 
   Girls 800 Meter Run 
==========================================================================
======   Conference: @ 2:14.20  2004        Heather Dorniden, Rosemount                    
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Anne Ferguson             10 Eastview             2:28.63    2:22.45  10      
2 Lauren Johnson            11 Chaska               2:26.13    2:23.98   8      
3 Kaila Urick               10 Chaska               2:24.57    2:24.49   7      
4 Macey Kent                12 Burnsville           2:30.39    2:24.96   6      
5 Megan Smith               12 Lakeville North      2:31.86    2:25.29   5      
6 Taylor Berg               12 Eagan                2:30.59    2:25.71   4      
7 Tori Grund                 9 Rosemount            2:25.73    2:27.71   3      
8 MaryBeth Schroeder        11 Apple Valley         2:31.75    2:28.81   2      
9 Megan Kilbride             9 Lakeville South      2:31.32    2:30.10   1  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run 
========================================================================== 
Conference: @ 4:50.84  2005        Elizabeth Yetzer, Lakeville                    
Name                        Year School              Seed     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Anne Ferguson             10 Eastview             5:06.36    5:26.00  10      
2 Megan Platner             10 Eden Prairie         5:07.01    5:27.76   8      
3 Kayla Uphoff              11 Lakeville South      5:19.00    5:30.32   7      
4 Kaila Urick               10 Chaska               5:20.21    5:30.64   6      
5 Michelle Volz             12 Lakeville North      5:17.55    5:31.45   5      
6 Anna Williams             12 Eastview             5:23.80    5:31.68   4      
7 Rebecca Pachuta           11 Eastview             5:23.47    5:32.71   3      
8 Laura Lawton              10 Eden Prairie         5:14.14    5:33.92   2      
9 Alanna Stangl              9 Eagan                5:32.54    5:35.47   1     
10 Olivia Bagnall           12 Lakeville South      5:19.73    5:35.71    
11 Tori Grund                9 Rosemount            5:22.95    5:40.18    
12 Kelsey Magnuson          12 Rosemount            5:27.28    5:42.82    
13 Taylor Perkins            8 Lakeville North      5:22.33    5:43.87    
14 Emma Johnson             10 Lakeville North      5:24.44    5:44.60    
15 Kelly Olson              10 Bloomington Jeff     5:34.09    5:45.95    
16 Megan Kilbride            9 Lakeville South      5:28.53    5:46.27    
17 Lisa Nelson              10 Burnsville           5:45.00    5:47.52    
18 Marie Ferguson           12 Lakeville North      5:23.33    5:48.07    
19 Katie Willems            11 Eagan                5:36.10    5:48.97    
20 Alexa Nelson              9 Apple Valley         5:37.40    5:49.64    
21 Emily Davis               9 Rosemount            5:44.78    5:49.65    
22 Sydney Schalk             9 Apple Valley         5:37.90    5:52.57    
23 Alex Birkle              10 Eden Prairie         5:23.69    5:53.77    
24 Megan Ries               11 Apple Valley         5:35.80    5:54.33    



25 Lauren Carlson           12 Chaska               5:37.81    5:54.96    
26 Kelsey Junget            11 Chaska               5:33.21    5:58.50    
27 Jordan Partridge         11 Eagan                5:52.29    5:59.05    
28 Jessica Rogers           11 Apple Valley         5:44.90    6:09.27    
29 Amanda Tveite            10 Bloomington Jeff     5:59.06    6:15.14    
30 Claralyn Miller          11 Burnsville           6:08.00    6:16.46    
31 Kathleen Cameron          7 Bloomington Kenn     6:14.00    6:42.93    
32 Anne Gathe                9 Bloomington Jeff     6:28.07    6:47.68    
33 Bethany Campbell         10 Bloomington Kenn     6:33.00    6:55.61    
34 Rebekah Blackburn        12 Bloomington Kenn     6:35.00    6:55.91      
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run 
========================================================================== 
Conference: @ 10:31.89  2006        Elizabeth Yetzer, Lakeville North             
Name                       Year School                Seed     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
1 Kayla Uphoff              11 Lakeville South     11:32.01   11:44.18  10      
2 Cassy Opitz               12 Eden Prairie        11:13.63   11:51.33   8      
3 Taylor Perkins             8 Lakeville North     11:39.88   11:55.23   7      
4 Michelle Volz             12 Lakeville North     11:24.44   11:57.86   6      
5 Becca Nichols             12 Lakeville South     11:48.02   12:01.08   5      
6 Emma Johnson              10 Lakeville North     11:48.88   12:05.83   4      
7 Kelsey Magnuson           12 Rosemount           11:52.89   12:06.06   3      
8 Kate Lowrey                8 Chaska              11:48.43   12:16.58   2      
9 Ashley Comstock           10 Rosemount           12:13.50   12:26.06   1     
10 Megan Kerr               10 Eden Prairie        12:00.00   12:30.30    
11 Amy Holovnia             10 Chaska              12:09.48   12:31.20    
12 Megan Ries               11 Apple Valley        12:03.80   12:38.99    
13 Jena Moody                7 Eastview            12:11.31   12:43.09    
14 Jessie Lynch             10 Chaska              11:53.73   12:45.19    
15 Jessica Rogers           11 Apple Valley        12:21.85   12:50.76    
16 Michaela Banz            10 Eagan               12:20.09   12:50.93    
17 Christine McIntyre       12 Eagan               12:08.46   12:55.84    
18 Jordyn Ross              12 Lakeville South     12:26.76   13:05.76    
19 Grace Peterson           10 Chaska              12:29.90   13:20.34    
20 Carli Schulz              9 Eden Prairie        12:35.34   13:23.84    
21 Hannah Olson              9 Eagan               13:13.14   13:33.83    
22 Bridget Burkard          10 Rosemount           12:52.34   13:35.38    
23 Alissa Fisher            10 Burnsville          12:42.00   13:50.97    
24 Nikki Hansen             12 Apple Valley        12:50.91   14:02.26    
25 Jenny Rundquist          11 Bloomington Kenn    13:05.00   14:03.13    
26 Nara Nelson              12 Bloomington Jeff    13:25.04   14:12.58    
27 Val Killam               10 Bloomington Jeff    13:34.01   14:36.13    
28 Hannah Anderson          11 Bloomington Jeff    13:51.00   15:07.84    
29 Onia Gelecinski          10 Bloomington Kenn    14:28.00   15:26.20    
-- Courtney Conroy           9 Eastview            11:47.50        DNF      
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
==========================================================================
9 Advance: Conference: @ 14.70  2001        Sarah Menden, Eden Prairie                       
Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 
==========================================================================
Preliminaries    
1 Chanel Miller             10 Apple Valley           16.23      16.62Q  2    
2 Maureen Flynn             11 Burnsville             15.54      16.63Q  1    
3 Katie Ryan                12 Eagan                  16.41      16.65Q  3    
4 Hillary Rolf              12 Eden Prairie           16.76      16.82Q  4    
5 Max Leake                  9 Lakeville North        16.93      16.89q  4    
6 Laura Gengler             11 Eastview               17.24      16.96q  3    
7 Jamie Montgomery          12 Lakeville North        17.11      17.19q  1    
8 Anna McDevitt             11 Lakeville North        17.45      17.22q  2    
9 Carly Dabroski            12 Lakeville South        17.52      17.36q  3   
10 Jackie Ditty              10 Eden Prairie           17.03      17.37  3   
11 Mallory Burnham           11 Eastview               17.74      17.41  2   
12 McKell Anderson            9 Lakeville South        17.17      17.41  1   
13 Anna Smith                10 Bloomington Jeff       17.36      17.50  3   



14 Megan Olsen               10 Lakeville South        17.47      17.62  1   
15 Shaina Burns               7 Lakeville South        17.47      17.64  1   
16 Emily Pratt                  Lakeville North        17.84      17.75  1   
17 Sam Jurgens               12 Eden Prairie           17.09      17.82  2   
18 Kelsey Evans              12 Chaska                 17.26      17.99  4   
19 Ashley Roup               11 Rosemount              18.34      18.08  4   
20 Hannah Freden              9 Burnsville             17.52      18.14  2   
21 Paige Trekell             11 Burnsville             17.61      18.22  4   
22 Hannah Hoffman            12 Chaska                 17.71      18.32  3   
23 Sharon Flom               11 Rosemount              17.88      18.38  1   
24 Courtney Kimball          12 Apple Valley           17.67      18.49  4   
25 Jennica Adkins            12 Eagan                  18.54      18.64  4   
26 Natalie Busher             9 Rosemount              18.73      18.71  1   
27 Katie Eaton                7 Eastview               20.74      18.91  4   
28 Brianna Blatzheim         11 Apple Valley           17.89      18.99  2   
29 Kelly Jeans                8 Bloomington Kenn       17.23      19.00  2   
30 Abby Baier                11 Eagan                  18.70      19.54  2   
31 Kaitlin Prusinski         12 Chaska                 17.34      19.69  4   
32 Emma Ocel                 11 Bloomington Jeff       19.37      19.72  3   
33 Lauren Selby              10 Eastview               19.06      20.01  1   
34 Rachel Berkowitz          10 Bloomington Jeff                  20.18  3   
35 Ashley Humphrey           10 Bloomington Kenn       19.21      20.29  2   
36 Devon Redlin              10 Bloomington Kenn       18.32      20.93  3     
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 14.70  2001        Sarah Menden, Eden Prairie                       
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Maureen Flynn             11 Burnsville             16.63      17.51  10      
2 Chanel Miller             10 Apple Valley           16.62      17.56   8      
3 Max Leake                  9 Lakeville North        16.89      17.59   7      
4 Jamie Montgomery          12 Lakeville North        17.19      18.26   6      
5 Katie Ryan                12 Eagan                  16.65      18.29   5  
6 Hillary Rolf              12 Eden Prairie           16.82       18.29   4    
7 Laura Gengler             11 Eastview               16.96      18.58   3      
8 Anna McDevitt             11 Lakeville North        17.22      18.67   2      
9 Carly Dabroski            12 Lakeville South        17.36      18.98   1    
Preliminaries   
10 Jackie Ditty             10 Eden Prairie           17.37               
11 Mallory Burnham          11 Eastview               17.41               
12 McKell Anderson           9 Lakeville South        17.41               
13 Anna Smith               10 Bloomington Jeff       17.50               
14 Megan Olsen              10 Lakeville South        17.62               
15 Shaina Burns              7 Lakeville South        17.64               
16 Emily Pratt                 Lakeville North        17.75               
17 Sam Jurgens              12 Eden Prairie           17.82               
18 Kelsey Evans             12 Chaska                 17.99               
19 Ashley Roup              11 Rosemount              18.08               
20 Hannah Freden             9 Burnsville             18.14               
21 Paige Trekell            11 Burnsville             18.22               
22 Hannah Hoffman           12 Chaska                 18.32               
23 Sharon Flom              11 Rosemount              18.38               
24 Courtney Kimball         12 Apple Valley           18.49               
25 Jennica Adkins           12 Eagan                  18.64               
26 Natalie Busher            9 Rosemount              18.71               
27 Katie Eaton               7 Eastview               18.91               
28 Brianna Blatzheim        11 Apple Valley           18.99               
29 Kelly Jeans               8 Bloomington Kenn       19.00               
30 Abby Baier               11 Eagan                  19.54               
31 Kaitlin Prusinski        12 Chaska                 19.69               
32 Emma Ocel                11 Bloomington Jeff       19.72               
33 Lauren Selby             10 Eastview               20.01               
34 Rachel Berkowitz         10 Bloomington Jeff       20.18               



35 Ashley Humphrey          10 Bloomington Kenn       20.29               
36 Devon Redlin             10 Bloomington Kenn       20.93                 
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
==========================================================================
9 Advance: Conference: @ 44.58  2001        Melissa Steele, Eden Prairie                     
Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 
==========================================================================
1 Kelli Lindsey             11 Eden Prairie           48.38      47.61Q  4    
2 Shaina Burns               7 Lakeville South        49.74      48.63Q  2    
3 Jackie Ditty              10 Eden Prairie           48.32      49.32Q  3    
4 Carrie Edmunds            12 Lakeville South        47.89      49.64Q  1    
5 Jamie Montgomery          12 Lakeville North        48.55      48.24q  4    
6 Katie Ryan                12 Eagan                  48.06      48.99q  2    
7 Tia Bont                  11 Chaska                 50.03      49.39q  3    
8 Anna Smith                10 Bloomington Jeff       49.30      49.39q  2    
9 Courtney Kimball          12 Apple Valley           50.32      49.42q  3   
10 Paris Sanders             9 Eastview               49.54      50.23   1   
11 Carissa Bodette          12 Lakeville North        50.24      50.49   4   
12 Bethany Hine             12 Chaska                 51.14      50.55   2   
13 Taryn Dwyer              11 Eastview               50.41      50.80   2   
14 Maureen Flynn            11 Burnsville             49.12      50.85   3   
15 Megan Olsen              10 Lakeville South        49.62      51.10   1   
16 Carly Dabroski           12 Lakeville South        50.12      51.50   4   
17 Michelle Ferguson        10 Lakeville North        50.76      51.57   1   
18 Jeannie Taylor            9 Burnsville             50.49      52.45   1   
19 Hannah O'Donnell         10 Rosemount              52.51      52.74   4   
20 Lindsay Erstad            9 Lakeville North        51.98      53.06   2   
21 Katie Eaton               7 Eastview               51.44      53.12   4   
22 Sarah Miller             10 Eagan                  51.89      53.21   3   
23 Hannah Hoffman           12 Chaska                 52.02      53.69   1   
24 Maggie O'Malley          11 Rosemount              52.45      53.80   3   
25 Ashley Roup              11 Rosemount              52.43      53.94   2   
26 Hannah Freden             9 Burnsville             52.21      54.08   1   
27 Kaitlin Prusinski        12 Chaska                 51.59      54.22   4   
28 Brianna Blatzheim        11 Apple Valley           53.24      54.72   4   
29 Cassie Braun             10 Bloomington Jeff       53.60      54.81   3   
30 Karah Guzzi              11 Apple Valley           53.86      56.88   2   
31 Rachel Gunderson          9 Eden Prairie           51.36      56.88   3   
32 Hanna Lynch              12 Eagan                  54.74      57.53   1   
33 Maxine Markert           10 Bloomington Jeff       55.20      58.54   2   
34 Ashley Humphrey          10 Bloomington Kenn       58.50    1:02.83   4   
35 Devon Redlin             10 Bloomington Kenn       57.72    1:03.27   3     
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 44.58  2001        Melissa Steele, Eden Prairie                     
Name                        Year School            Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Carrie Edmunds            12 Lakeville South        49.64      47.97  10      
2 Kelli Lindsey             11 Eden Prairie           47.61      48.53   8      
3 Jamie Montgomery          12 Lakeville North        48.24      48.64   7      
4 Shaina Burns               7 Lakeville South        48.63      49.31   6      
5 Katie Ryan                12 Eagan                  48.99      49.35   5      
6 Jackie Ditty              10 Eden Prairie           49.32      50.16   4      
7 Tia Bont                  11 Chaska                 49.39      50.19   3      
8 Anna Smith                10 Bloomington Jeff       49.39      50.66   2      
9 Courtney Kimball          12 Apple Valley           49.42      51.31   1    
Preliminaries   
10 Paris Sanders             9 Eastview               50.23               
11 Carissa Bodette          12 Lakeville North        50.49               
12 Bethany Hine             12 Chaska                 50.55               
13 Taryn Dwyer              11 Eastview               50.80               
14 Maureen Flynn            11 Burnsville             50.85               
15 Megan Olsen              10 Lakeville South        51.10               



16 Carly Dabroski           12 Lakeville South        51.50               
17 Michelle Ferguson        10 Lakeville North        51.57               
18 Jeannie Taylor            9 Burnsville             52.45               
19 Hannah O'Donnell         10 Rosemount              52.74               
20 Lindsay Erstad            9 Lakeville North        53.06               
21 Katie Eaton               7 Eastview               53.12               
22 Sarah Miller             10 Eagan                  53.21               
23 Hannah Hoffman           12 Chaska                 53.69               
24 Maggie O'Malley          11 Rosemount              53.80               
25 Ashley Roup              11 Rosemount              53.94               
26 Hannah Freden             9 Burnsville             54.08               
27 Kaitlin Prusinski        12 Chaska                 54.22               
28 Brianna Blatzheim        11 Apple Valley           54.72               
29 Cassie Braun             10 Bloomington Jeff       54.81               
30 Karah Guzzi              11 Apple Valley           56.88               
31 Rachel Gunderson          9 Eden Prairie           56.88               
32 Hanna Lynch              12 Eagan                  57.53               
33 Maxine Markert           10 Bloomington Jeff       58.54               
34 Ashley Humphrey          10 Bloomington Kenn     1:02.83               
35 Devon Redlin             10 Bloomington Kenn     1:03.27                 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 49.19  1995        Apple Valley, Apple Valley                       
School                                             Seed     Finals  H# Pts 
==========================================================================
Finals    
1 Eastview  'A'                                   49.12      48.97@  2  10         
1) Amanda Beckman 10               2) Alex Beckman 10                      
3) Paris Sanders 9                 4) Mallory Burnham 11                 
2 Burnsville  'A'                                 49.93      48.98@  2   8         
1) Kiley Franzoni 12               2) Destiny Howard 11                    
3) Shannon Stratman 12             4) Antoinette Goodman 12              
3 Lakeville North  'A'                            59.36      50.03   1   7         
1) Rachel Banham 10                2) Katrina Nicholson 11                 
3) Kristi Levin 12                 4) Sophie Lasko 12                    
4 Eagan  'A'                                      50.97      50.30   2   6         
1) Natalie Eaton 11                2) Molly Sparks 10                      
3) Darcy Ackerman 11               4) Alexis Dickens 10                  
5 Eden Prairie  'A'                               51.20      50.72   2   5         
1) Hana Fischer 10                 2) Katrina Ziegler 12                   
3) Ta Sandle 11                    4) Maria Steblay 9                    
6 Apple Valley  'A'                               50.82      50.74   2   4         
1) Megan Charles 12                2) Chanel Miller 10                     
3) Kendall Broders 10              4) Danielle Bolme 11                  
7 Lakeville South  'A'                            51.29      51.54   2   3         
1) Jennifer Edmunds 7              2) Ashley Carney 12                     
3) Mikayla Jacobson 8              4) Carrie Edmunds 12                  
8 Bloomington Kennedy  'A'                        52.54      52.03   1   2         
1) Mackenzie LaSota 11             2) Amy Sweeney 11                       
3) Rachel Skog 11                  4) Tally Erickson 10                  
9 Chaska  'A'                                     51.23      52.23   2   1     
10 Rosemount  'A'                                 52.55      52.48   1       
1) Meghan Reuter 11                2) Carissa Sawyer 11                    
3) Sharon Flom 11                  4) Madeline Phillips 9              
11 Bloomington Jefferson  'A'                     55.08      54.17   1       
1) Erin Spong 9                    2) Courtenay Speese 9                   
3) Brittany Scherber 9             4) Shelbi Anderson 10                 
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 
==========================================================================
=========   Conference: @ 1:43.28  5/21/2008   Eastview, Eastview                                                  
K Lieder, S Ake, L Brown, C Elliott                    School                                               
Seed     Finals  H# Points 
==========================================================================
1 Eastview  'A'                                 1:46.34    1:44.85   2  10         



1) Taryn Dwyer 11                  2) Leah Nesheim 9                       
3) Mallory Burnham 11              4) Paris Sanders 9                    
2 Rosemount  'A'                                1:49.32    1:45.68   2   8         
1) Madeline Phillips 9             2) Katie Murgic 11                      
3) Thana Hussein 9                 4) Shade Pratt 10                     
3 Lakeville North  'A'                          1:44.86    1:45.81   2   7         
1) Rachel Banham 10                2) Katrina Nicholson 11                 
3) Kristi Levin 12                 4) Sophie Lasko 12                    
4 Apple Valley  'A'                             1:48.32    1:46.43   2   6         
1) Chanel Miller 10                2) Megan Charles 12                     
3) Kendall Broders 10              4) Sommer Daye 12                     
5 Eden Prairie  'A'                             1:49.32    1:46.99   2   5         
1) Hana Fischer 10                 2) Maria Steblay 9                      
3) Megan Kristo 9                  4) Ta Sandle 11                       
6 Eagan  'A'                                    1:48.17    1:47.82   2   4         
1) Katie Ryan 12                   2) Molly Sparks 10                      
3) Bre Steele 10                   4) Alexis Dickens 10                  
7 Lakeville South  'A'                          1:49.10    1:49.21   2   3         
1) Carrie Edmunds 12               2) Ashley Carney 12                     
3) Kaitlin VanWinkle 9             4) Mikayla Jacobson 8                 
8 Burnsville  'A'                               1:50.54    1:52.39   1   2         
1) Kate Griffin 8                  2) Kiley Franzoni 12                    
3) Bailly Drayton 9                4) Jeannie Taylor 9                   
9 Bloomington Kennedy  'A'                      1:51.00    1:52.85   1   1         
1) Mackenzie LaSota 11             2) Amy Sweeney 11                       
3) Rachel Skog 11                  4) Kerianne Wahlberg 12              
10 Chaska  'A'                                  1:51.29    1:53.10   1       
1) Genna Simonson 12               2) Ashley Fedie 10                      
3) Samantha Bornmann               4)                                   
11 Bloomington Jefferson  'A'                   1:56.62    1:54.17   1       
1) Alicia Symington 10             2) Anna Smith 10                        
3) Brittany Scherber 9             4) Dana Hanson 12                     
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 3:59.97  2001        Eastview, Eastview                                                  
M. Raddatz, C. Hugstad-Vaa, L. Goergen, K. Bierlei      
School                                           Seed       Finals  H# Pts 
==========================================================================
1 Lakeville North  'A'                          4:05.72    4:06.78   2  10         
1) Jaya Perkins 10                 2) Jamie Montgomery 12                  
3) Michelle Volz 12                4) Brooke Campbell 12                 
2 Apple Valley  'A'                             4:10.14    4:09.46   2   8         
1) Sommer Daye 12                  2) Megan Charles 12                     
3) MaryBeth Schroeder 11           4) Danielle Bolme 11                  
3 Eden Prairie  'A'                             4:03.27    4:09.91   2   7         
1) Maria Steblay 9                 2) Claire Johnson 11                    
3) Cassy Opitz 12                  4) Laura Lawton 10                    
4 Eastview  'A'                                 4:04.67    4:10.69   2   6         
1) Leah Nesheim 9                  2) Kelsey North 12                      
3) Taryn Dwyer 11                  4) Anne Ferguson 10                   
5 Rosemount  'A'                                4:11.11    4:12.67   2   5         
1) Shade Pratt 10                  2) Thana Hussein 9                      
3) Madeline Phillips 9             4) Tori Grund 9                       
6 Eagan  'A'                                    4:12.51    4:13.85   2   4         
1) Bre Steele 10                   2) Heather Goff 10                      
3) Alyssa Giancana 11              4) Taylor Berg 12                     
7 Chaska  'A'                                   4:12.68    4:15.51   1   3      
8 Lakeville South  'A'                          4:11.28    4:16.82   2   2         
1) Brianna Gohman 10               2) Brianna Stelzer 9                    
3) Emily Green 9                   4) Olivia Bagnall 12                  
9 Burnsville  'A'                               4:13.74    4:18.32   1   1         
1) Shannon Stratman 12             2) Jeannie Taylor 9                     
3) Jennifer Stover 10              4) Macey Kent 12                     



10 Bloomington Kennedy  'A'                     4:19.00    4:20.05   1       
1) Iesha Reason 12                 2) Tally Erickson 10                    
3) Latia Lynn 11                   4) Kerianne Wahlberg 12              
11 Bloomington Jefferson  'A'                   4:35.10    4:22.68   1       
1) Alicia Symington 10             2) Cassie Anderson 9                    
3) Angie Polland 11                4) Joni Weatherhead 9                 
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
==========================================================================   
Conference: @ 9:27.54  5/17/2007   Eden Prairie, Eden Prairie                                          
K. Argiannis, L. Rantala, C. Opitz, M. Smith            
School                                             Seed     Finals     Pts 
==========================================================================
1 Eagan  'A'                                      9:42.70    9:42.35   10         
1) Alyssa Giancana 11              2) Alanna Stangl 9                      
3) Heather Goff 10                 4) Taylor Berg 12                     
2 Lakeville North  'A'                            9:49.44    9:50.84   8         
1) Allie Miller 9                  2) Michelle Ferguson 10                 
3) Marie Ferguson 12               4) Megan Smith 12                     
3 Eden Prairie  'A'                               9:35.27    9:56.29   7         
1) Allie Rudin 10                  2) Anna Jefferson 10                    
3) Dana Jeter 9                    4) Claire Johnson 11                  
4 Apple Valley  'A'                              10:25.08   10:01.29   6         
1) MaryBeth Schroeder 11           2) Kaitlin Hattouni 9                   
3) Alexa Nelson 9                  4) Sydney Schalk 9                    
5 Eastview  'A'                                   9:56.96   10:04.53   5         
1) Rebecca Pachuta 11              2) Ally Lawrence 11                     
3) Mackenzie Burkstrand 11         4) Anna Williams 12                   
6 Chaska  'A'                                     9:50.21   10:08.14   4         
1) Jenna Urick 8                   2) Claire Bulat                         
3) Jena Franz 12                   4) Lauren Johnson 11                  
7 Lakeville South  'A'                           10:19.00   10:19.05   3         
1) Stefanie Lewison 9              2) Erin Kilbride 7                      
3) Meghan Barry 10                 4) Britta Morrill 11                  
8 Rosemount  'A'                                 10:12.63   10:24.13   2         
1) Laura Dennis 9                  2) Emily Davis 9                        
3) Bridget Burkard 10              4) Ellen Fischer 11                   
9 Bloomington Jefferson  'A'                     10:34.60   10:29.26   1         
1) Kelly Olson 10                  2) Amanda Tveite 10                     
3) Katie Carr 10                   4) Joni Weatherhead 9                
10 Burnsville  'A'                                10:35.00   10:33.19        
1) Jessica Mosier 12               2) Alissa Fisher 10                     
3) Marissa Lane 9                  4) Lisa Nelson 10                    
11 Bloomington Kennedy  'A'                       11:04.00   11:30.37        
1) Raeann Oxborough 11             2) Jenny Rundquist 11                   
3) Onia Gelecinski 10              4) Micaela Meredith 9                 
 
Girls High Jump 
========================================================================== 
Conference: @  5-08  2003   Agniya Liadova, Eagan                            
Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
1 Elise Raney               11 Eagan              5-04.00    5-03.00   10      
2 Samantha Redman           12 Eagan              4-11.00    5-01.00    8      
3 Laura Dennis               9 Rosemount          5-00.00    5-00.00    7      
4 Bethany Hine              12 Chaska             5-00.00   J4-10.00    4      
4 Courtney Johnson          11 Eagan              4-10.00   J4-10.00    4      
4 Bryanna Sudman            11 Eden Prairie       5-02.00   J4-10.00    4      
4 Rachel Winegardner        12 Apple Valley       5-02.00   J4-10.00    4      
4 Kelsey Buehrer            12 Lakeville South    5-01.00   J4-10.00    4      
9 Morgan Pieri               7 Lakeville South    5-02.00   J4-10.00    1     
10 Kate Griffin              8 Burnsville         4-10.00   J4-10.00    
11 Alisa Petersen           12 Eastview           5-00.00   J4-10.00     
12 Sarah Linder              9 Eagan              4-01.00    4-08.00     
12 Calyssa Johnson           9 Lakeville South    4-10.00    4-08.00     
12 Alexis Palmer             11 Burnsville        4-10.00    4-08.00     



12 Natalie Busher             9 Rosemount         4-10.00    4-08.00     
16 Dani Schultz              10 Eden Prairie      5-00.00   J4-08.00     
16 Shaina Burns               7 Lakeville South   4-10.00   J4-08.00     
16 Kalyn Caterina            10 Lakeville North   5-00.00   J4-08.00     
16 Erica Anders               9 Eastview          4-08.00   J4-08.00     
16 Rachel Banham             10 Lakeville North   4-08.00   J4-08.00     
21 Katie Dunford             10 Eden Prairie      4-10.00   J4-08.00     
22 Max Leake                  9 Lakeville North   5-00.00   J4-08.00     
23 Ashley Fedie              10 Chaska            4-11.00    4-06.00     
23 Amy Ferguson               8 Lakeville North   4-10.00    4-06.00     
25 Taryn Dwyer               11 Eastview          4-08.00   J4-06.00     
25 Kirsten Hoffman            9 Rosemount         4-06.00   J4-06.00     
27 Allyson Holtz             11 Chaska            4-10.00    4-04.00     
28 Molly Gruber              12 Burnsville        4-06.00   J4-04.00     
28 Rachel Parsons            10 Apple Valley      4-06.00   J4-04.00     
-- Lindsay Knight            12 Apple Valley      4-06.00         NH     
-- Micaela Meredith           9 Bloomington Kenn  4-06.00         NH     
-- Hilary Bull               12 Bloomington Kenn  4-08.00         NH      
 
Girls Pole Vault 
========================================================================== 
Conference: @ 11-03  5/21/2008  Caitlin Weber, Lakeville North                    
Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
1 Bryanna Sudman            11 Eden Prairie       10-08.00   10-09.00   10      
2 Katie Murgic              11 Rosemount          10-06.00   10-06.00    8      
3 Kelly Jeans                8 Bloomington Kenn   10-00.00    9-06.00    7      
4 Jena Franz                12 Chaska             10-00.00   J9-06.00    6      
5 Brittany Tuberg           12 Apple Valley        9-06.00   J9-06.00    5      
6 Liz Jurgens               11 Eagan               9-06.00    9-00.00    3      
6 Katie Palluck             10 Eagan               8-06.00    9-00.00    3      
6 Nicole Naatjes            10 Lakeville North     9-00.00    9-00.00    3      
9 Katelyn St. Ana            9 Apple Valley        8-06.00   J9-00.00    1     
10 Emily Bonewell             9 Apple Valley       8-00.00   J9-00.00    
10 Sydney Sequin              9 Chaska             9-00.00   J9-00.00    
12 Lauren Poole              12 Lakeville South    8-06.00   J9-00.00    
13 McKell Anderson            9 Lakeville South    8-06.00    8-06.00    
13 Abby Baier                11 Eagan              8-06.00    8-06.00    
13 Solange Miller            12 Lakeville North    9-06.00    8-06.00    
13 Elise Wolner              10 Lakeville North    8-06.00    8-06.00    
13 Brinna Zimmer             12 Lakeville South    10-00.00   8-06.00    
13 Ally Lawrence             11 Eastview           8-00.00    8-06.00    
19 London Stelten             8 Chaska             9-00.00    8-00.00    
19 Karen Sjoberg             12 Eagan              9-00.00    8-00.00    
21 Michelle Finkbiner         9 Lakeville North    7-06.00    7-06.00    
21 Kelsey Zimmer             10 Lakeville South    7-06.00    7-06.00    
21 Erica Anders               9 Eastview           7-00.00    7-06.00    
21 Molly Dziekan             10 Eastview           7-06.00    7-06.00    
21 Thanh Nguyen              10 Burnsville         7-06.00    7-06.00    
21 Kim Loo                   12 Bloomington Jeff   7-00.00    7-06.00    
21 Sophia Polouquen          10 Eden Prairie       8-00.00    7-06.00    
21 Jenna Bangerter           11 Rosemount          8-06.00    7-06.00    
29 Amanda Astor               9 Eden Prairie       8-00.00    7-00.00    
29 Shelbi Anderson           10 Bloomington Jeff   7-06.00    7-00.00    
29 Nara Nelson               12 Bloomington Jeff   7-00.00    7-00.00    
29 Megan Olson                8 Bloomington Kenn   7-00.00    7-00.00    -
- Ashley Humphrey           10 Bloomington Kenn    6-06.00         NH    -
- Laura Brink               10 Burnsville          6-06.00         NH    -
- Rayesha Kennedy           11 Burnsville          6-00.00         NH      
Girls Long Jump 
========================================================================= 
Top 9 Advance   Conference: @ 18-06.50  1998     Shani Marks, Apple Valley                     
Name                        Year School               Seed    Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries    



1 Antoinette Goodman        12 Burnsville          18-01.00   17-09.00q    
2 Amanda Beckman            10 Eastview            17-06.00   17-05.75q    
3 Dani Schultz              10 Eden Prairie        14-00.00   17-01.00q    
4 Katrina Nicholson         11 Lakeville North     16-05.00   16-04.00q    
5 Lauren Rothschiller       12 Chaska              16-11.00   16-03.00q    
6 Shannon Stratman          12 Burnsville          16-05.50   16-01.25q    
7 Paris Sanders              9 Eastview            15-02.00   15-11.00q    
8 Ta Sandle                 11 Eden Prairie        15-05.00   15-10.75q    
9 Carrie Edmunds            12 Lakeville South     16-08.00   15-10.50q   
10 Taylor Gerr               12 Eagan               15-05.50   15-08.00    
11 Darcy Ackerman            11 Eagan               15-06.50   15-07.00    
12 Emily Green                9 Lakeville South     15-07.00   15-06.00    
13 Mackenzie LaSota          11 Bloomington Kenn    15-03.00   15-03.00    
14 Laura Brink               10 Burnsville          14-11.00   15-02.50    
15 Lindsay Rothschiller      10 Chaska              16-03.00   15-02.25    
15 Alexis Dickens            10 Eagan               16-03.50   15-02.25    
17 Jamie Montgomery          12 Lakeville North     15-03.25   15-01.75    
17 Ashley Carney             12 Lakeville South     15-08.00   15-01.75    
19 Amanda Astor               9 Eden Prairie        14-00.00   15-01.00    
20 Angie Anyaogu              9 Lakeville North     15-05.25   15-00.25    
21 Kendall Broders           10 Apple Valley        15-06.50   14-10.50    
22 Tia Bont                  11 Chaska              15-03.00   14-09.50    
23 Lauren DeRouchey           9 Lakeville South     15-03.00   14-08.00    
24 Haley Coller               9 Bloomington Kenn    15-03.00   14-06.25    
25 Kiley Franzoni            12 Burnsville          14-11.75   14-04.00    
26 Hannah Shie                9 Eastview            15-09.00   14-01.25    
27 Danielle Bolme            11 Apple Valley        14-05.50   14-01.00    
27 Taylor Mutua               9 Apple Valley        15-01.50   14-01.00    
29 Lindsay Erstad             9 Lakeville North     14-01.50   13-09.00    
30 Amy Sweeney               11 Bloomington Kenn    15-00.00   13-07.75    
31 Natalie Busher             9 Rosemount           13-10.25   13-04.50    
31 Jessica Jerde             10 Chaska              15-02.00   13-04.50    
33 Kirsten Hoffman            9 Rosemount           12-11.00   13-02.25      
 
Girls Long Jump 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 18-06.50  1998        Shani Marks, Apple Valley                     
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals   Pts 
==========================================================================
====== Finals    
1 Amanda Beckman            10 Eastview           17-05.75   17-10.00   10      
2 Antoinette Goodman        12 Burnsville         17-09.00   17-09.00    8      
3 Dani Schultz              10 Eden Prairie       17-01.00   17-01.00    7      
4 Ta Sandle                 11 Eden Prairie       15-10.75  J17-01.00    6      
5 Lauren Rothschiller       12 Chaska             16-03.00   16-06.00    5      
6 Shannon Stratman          12 Burnsville         16-01.25   16-05.50    4      
7 Katrina Nicholson         11 Lakeville North    16-04.00   16-04.00    3      
8 Carrie Edmunds            12 Lakeville South    15-10.50   16-02.75    2      
9 Paris Sanders              9 Eastview           15-11.00   15-11.00    1  
 
Girls Triple Jump 
========================================================================= 
Top 9 Advance by Time   Conference: @ 36-02 1997 Megan Bondeson, Lakeville                        
Name                       Year School               Seed    Prelims  
=========================================================================   
1 Alex Beckman              10 Eastview            36-02.00   34-11.50q    
2 Lauren Rothschiller       12 Chaska              35-03.00   34-10.75q    
3 Shannon Stratman          12 Burnsville          36-07.50   34-06.50q    
4 Lindsay Rothschiller      10 Chaska              34-00.00   33-09.00q    
5 Alyssa Temte              11 Rosemount           35-02.00   33-04.50q    
6 Olivia Terp               10 Eden Prairie        34-06.00   33-04.25q    
7 Laura Brink               10 Burnsville          32-07.00   33-00.00q    
7 Elise Raney               11 Eagan               33-06.00   33-00.00q    
9 Kelsey Buehrer            12 Lakeville South     32-07.25   32-03.00q   
10 Vivienne Mannah           11 Burnsville          33-10.50   32-02.00    
11 Anna McDevitt             11 Lakeville North     31-09.00   32-00.50    



12 Kelsey North              12 Eastview            33-02.00   31-11.25    
13 Rachel Winegardner        12 Apple Valley        32-03.25   31-07.25    
14 Kate Griffin               8 Burnsville          31-06.00   31-05.00    
15 Sadie Kelly               12 Chaska              33-08.00   31-03.00    
16 Emily Wright              12 Lakeville North     32-04.25   31-02.00    
17 Brittany Scherber          9 Bloomington Jeff    31-01.00   31-00.25    
18 Lauren DeRouchey           9 Lakeville South     30-04.25   30-10.00    
19 Liz Jurgens               11 Eagan               32-09.50   30-09.50    
20 Emily Green                9 Lakeville South     30-08.00   30-09.00    
21 Natalie Busher             9 Rosemount           31-04.00   30-08.25    
22 Jaya Perkins              10 Lakeville North     32-07.00   30-05.25    
23 Jessica Jerde             10 Chaska              31-05.00   30-04.00    
24 Courtney Johnson          11 Eagan               32-01.75   30-01.00    
25 Jaryn Pipkins              8 Apple Valley        30-03.75   30-00.00    
26 Rachel Gunderson           9 Eden Prairie        31-02.00   29-11.50    
27 Sara Taormina             11 Apple Valley        29-09.00   29-10.50    
28 Amy Sweeney               11 Bloomington Kenn    31-00.00   29-04.00    
28 Sarah Jarvis              11 Eden Prairie        30-02.00   29-04.00    
30 Kaitlyn Linnell           11 Apple Valley        31-09.75   29-02.50    
31 Mackenzie LaSota          11 Bloomington Kenn    31-00.00   29-02.00    
32 Tally Erickson            10 Bloomington Kenn    30-00.00   28-10.25    
33 Thana Hussein              9 Rosemount           32-09.00   28-06.00    
34 Leah Nesheim               9 Eastview            30-02.00   28-01.00    
34 Albany Zweber-Langer      11 Lakeville South     30-04.00   28-01.00    
36 Katie Whisler             12 Eastview            30-05.00   25-09.25      
 
Girls Triple Jump 
==========================================================================
======   Conference: @ 36-02  1997        Megan Bondeson, Lakeville                        
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  
Points 
==========================================================================
====== Finals    
1 Alex Beckman              10 Eastview           34-11.50   34-11.50   10      
2 Lauren Rothschiller       12 Chaska             34-10.75   34-10.75    8      
3 Alyssa Temte              11 Rosemount          33-04.50   34-06.50    7      
4 Shannon Stratman          12 Burnsville         34-06.50  J34-06.50    6      
5 Lindsay Rothschiller      10 Chaska             33-09.00   33-09.00    5      
6 Elise Raney               11 Eagan              33-00.00   33-06.50    4      
7 Olivia Terp               10 Eden Prairie       33-04.25   33-04.25    3      
8 Laura Brink               10 Burnsville         33-00.00   33-00.00    2      
9 Kelsey Buehrer            12 Lakeville South    32-03.00   32-03.00    1  
 
Girls Shot Put 
========================================================================= 
Top 9 Advance by Time   Conference: @ 49-10  2002        Liz Podominick, 
Lakeville                        Name                    Year School                  
Seed    Prelims  
=========================================================================   
1 Jennifer Kalbfell         11 Lakeville South     38-11.00   39-05.50q    
2 Jennifer Svobodny         10 Lakeville North     37-08.00   38-11.25q    
3 Jade Geif                 11 Lakeville South     37-00.00   38-07.25q    
4 Elise Carriere            12 Bloomington Kenn    36-10.00   37-09.50q    
5 Caitlin Caraway           11 Lakeville North     38-00.50   36-00.25q    
6 Leah Lauer                10 Lakeville North     36-01.50   35-08.00q    
7 Jordyn Thornton            8 Lakeville South     33-04.50   34-10.25q    
8 Anna Smith                10 Bloomington Jeff    36-05.00   34-08.25q    
9 Laurie Tyson              12 Rosemount           35-03.00   34-05.75q   
10 Samantha Pagel            10 Chaska              34-03.00   33-08.25    
11 Ali Anderson              12 Bloomington Jeff    31-11.00   33-04.00    
12 Lindy Parker              10 Rosemount           32-02.00   33-02.75    
13 Cassie Anderson            9 Bloomington Jeff    30-03.00   33-02.50    
14 Ann Larson                11 Eagan               35-01.00   33-01.00    
15 Shannon Koenig            11 Eagan               33-09.00   32-07.00    
16 Marissa Akinseye           9 Apple Valley        33-04.00   32-01.25    
17 Emily Ward                12 Eden Prairie        31-05.00   31-10.75    



18 Emma Erickson              9 Lakeville North     35-05.75   31-10.25    
19 Ashley Ihenacho           10 Burnsville          33-02.50   30-10.25    
20 Hannah Volkman            11 Eagan               33-01.50   30-09.25    
21 Erinn Eidelbes             9 Lakeville South     32-05.00   30-06.50    
22 Jaydie Regner             10 Bloomington Kenn    32-06.00   30-01.25    
23 Martina Ware              10 Eastview            33-03.00   29-08.00    
24 Heidi Dubois              10 Apple Valley        29-11.00   29-05.50    
25 Erin Callahan              9 Apple Valley        29-03.00   29-02.00    
26 Katie Toombs               9 Rosemount           29-09.75   28-10.00    
27 Emily Foertsch             9 Eagan               30-08.00   28-09.00    
28 Kelsey Ericson            12 Eastview            29-11.00   28-07.75    
29 Ann Marie Eliason         12 Bloomington Kenn    30-10.00   27-02.75    
30 Chelsie Kraines            9 Eden Prairie        26-02.00   26-10.25    
31 Alex Mornson              11 Chaska              26-10.00   26-03.75    
32 Kylie Seiffert             9 Chaska              26-06.00   26-00.25    
33 Shelby Skrien             10 Burnsville          25-05.00   25-10.25    
34 Lula Hussein              10 Burnsville          24-00.00   22-11.50    
35 Ashley Gorski             10 Eden Prairie        28-02.00   21-02.00    
-- Victoria Hoffman          11 Eastview            34-05.00       FOUL      
 
Girls Shot Put 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 49-10  2002        Liz Podominick, Lakeville                        
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
====== Finals    
1 Jennifer Kalbfell         11 Lakeville South    39-05.50   39-05.50   10      
2 Jennifer Svobodny         10 Lakeville North    38-11.25   38-11.25    8      
3 Jade Geif                 11 Lakeville South    38-07.25   38-07.50    7      
4 Elise Carriere            12 Bloomington Kenn   37-09.50   37-09.25    6      
5 Caitlin Caraway           11 Lakeville North    36-00.25   37-04.00    5      
6 Leah Lauer                10 Lakeville North    35-08.00   35-08.00    4      
7 Jordyn Thornton            8 Lakeville South    34-10.25   34-10.25    3      
8 Laurie Tyson              12 Rosemount          34-05.75   34-08.75    2      
9 Anna Smith                10 Bloomington Jeff   34-08.25   34-08.25    1    
Preliminaries   
10 Samantha Pagel            10 Chaska              33-08.25               
11 Ali Anderson              12 Bloomington Jeff    33-04.00               
12 Lindy Parker              10 Rosemount           33-02.75               
13 Cassie Anderson            9 Bloomington Jeff    33-02.50               
14 Ann Larson                11 Eagan               33-01.00               
15 Shannon Koenig            11 Eagan               32-07.00               
16 Marissa Akinseye           9 Apple Valley        32-01.25               
17 Emily Ward                12 Eden Prairie        31-10.75               
18 Emma Erickson              9 Lakeville North     31-10.25               
19 Ashley Ihenacho           10 Burnsville          30-10.25               
20 Hannah Volkman            11 Eagan               30-09.25               
21 Erinn Eidelbes             9 Lakeville South     30-06.50               
22 Jaydie Regner             10 Bloomington Kenn    30-01.25               
23 Martina Ware              10 Eastview            29-08.00               
24 Heidi Dubois              10 Apple Valley        29-05.50               
25 Erin Callahan              9 Apple Valley        29-02.00               
26 Katie Toombs               9 Rosemount           28-10.00               
27 Emily Foertsch             9 Eagan               28-09.00               
28 Kelsey Ericson            12 Eastview            28-07.75               
29 Ann Marie Eliason         12 Bloomington Kenn    27-02.75               
30 Chelsie Kraines            9 Eden Prairie        26-10.25               
31 Alex Mornson              11 Chaska              26-03.75               
32 Kylie Seiffert             9 Chaska              26-00.25               
33 Shelby Skrien             10 Burnsville          25-10.25               
34 Lula Hussein              10 Burnsville          22-11.50               
35 Ashley Gorski             10 Eden Prairie        21-02.00               
-- Victoria Hoffman          11 Eastview               FOUL                  
 
Girls Discus Throw 
========================================================================= 



Conference: @ 160-08  2002        Liz Podominick, Lakeville                       
Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
=========================================================================   
1 Caitlin Caraway           11 Lakeville North       122-01     119-08q    
2 Elise Carriere            12 Bloomington Kenn      130-06     118-01q    
3 Victoria Hoffman          11 Eastview              116-04     112-03q    
4 Jennifer Kalbfell         11 Lakeville South       113-09     111-03q    
5 Ann Marie Eliason         12 Bloomington Kenn      108-00     106-07q    
6 Hannah Volkman            11 Eagan                 120-10     105-00q    
7 Jade Geif                 11 Lakeville South       105-09     104-08q    
8 Emma Erickson              9 Lakeville North       103-10     101-08q    
9 Emily Foertsch             9 Eagan                 102-03      98-07q   
10 Ann Larson                11 Eagan                113-02      98-06    
11 Nicole Floersch           12 Rosemount            123-09      98-00    
12 Samantha Pagel            10 Chaska                94-00      97-09    
13 Ashley McDonald           11 Rosemount            108-09      97-04    
14 Becky Krynski             10 Lakeville North      104-04      95-09    
15 Shannon Koenig            11 Eagan                107-01      95-05    
16 Hannah Buecksler          11 Rosemount             98-04      94-00    
17 Emily Ward                12 Eden Prairie          85-02      91-01    
18 Kelsey Ericson            12 Eastview              94-03      90-01    
19 Katie Grundstom           10 Apple Valley          93-11      89-08    
20 Kelsey Koch               12 Bloomington Jeff      89-00      84-10    
21 Erinn Eidelbes             9 Lakeville South       99-01      82-08    
22 Heidi Dubois              10 Apple Valley          102-05      81-09    
23 Madeline Turbes            9 Lakeville South       95-11      81-07    
24 Ashley Gorski             10 Eden Prairie          72-03      81-05    
25 Paige Trekell             11 Burnsville            101-10      80-00    
26 Lula Hussein              10 Burnsville            75-01      75-06    
27 Marissa Akinseye           9 Apple Valley          87-10      73-06    
28 Martina Ware              10 Eastview              84-01      73-05    
29 Jessica Green             10 Chaska                73-07      72-04    
30 Alex Mornson              11 Chaska                79-00      69-06    
31 Tova Lyng                 10 Burnsville            75-03      59-05    
-- Ali Anderson              12 Bloomington Jeff      97-07         ND    
-- Chelsie Kraines            9 Eden Prairie          70-03         ND    
-- Alyssa Solberg            10 Bloomington Jeff      100-03       FOUL      
 
Girls Discus Throw 
==========================================================================
Conference: @ 160-08  2002        Liz Podominick, Lakeville                       
Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Pts 
==========================================================================
====== Finals    
1 Victoria Hoffman          11 Eastview             112-03     124-02   10      
2 Caitlin Caraway           11 Lakeville North      119-08     119-08    8      
3 Elise Carriere            12 Bloomington Kenn     118-01     118-01    7      
4 Hannah Volkman            11 Eagan                105-00     114-03    6      
5 Jennifer Kalbfell         11 Lakeville South      111-03     111-03    5      
6 Jade Geif                 11 Lakeville South      104-08     109-06    4      
7 Ann Marie Eliason         12 Bloomington Kenn     106-07     106-07    3      
8 Emma Erickson              9 Lakeville North      101-08     101-08    2      
9 Emily Foertsch             9 Eagan                 98-07      99-06    1  
	
Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

========================================================================== 
1) Lakeville North         151   2) Eastview                  129 
3) Lakeville South         97    4) Eden Prairie               96 
5) Eagan                   78    6) Chaska                     69 
7) Rosemount               65    8) Burnsville                 57 
9) Apple Valley            46    10) Bloomington Kennedy       32 
11) Bloomington Jefferson   7 
	


